Edgar Filing: MPLX LP - Form 4

MPLX LP Form 4 December 08 FORM Check thi if no long subject to Section 1 Form 4 of Form 5 obligation may cont <i>See</i> Instru 1(b).	4 UNITED S is box ger 6. r Filed purs inue. Section 17(a	ENT OF Suant to Se a) of the P	Was CHAN ection 16 ublic Ut	hington, GES IN I SECUR	D.C. 205 BENEFIC ITIES e Securitic ling Comj	49 CIAI es Ex pany	OW chang Act of	COMMISSION NERSHIP OF e Act of 1934, f 1935 or Sectio 40	OMB Number: Expires: Estimated a burden hou response	rs per	
 (Print or Type Responses) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u>*</u> BEATTY MICHAEL L 			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol					5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer			
(Last) C/O MPLX STREET	MPLX LP [MPLX] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/04/2015					(Check all applicable) <u></u> Director <u></u> 10% Owner <u></u> Officer (give title <u></u> 0ther (specify below)					
FINDLAY,					te Original			 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person 			
(City)	(State) ((Zip)	Table	e I - Non-D	erivative S	ecurit	ies Acq	uired, Disposed of	f, or Beneficial	ly Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date 2A. Deem (Month/Day/Year) Execution any (Month/D		Date, if	Code	4. Securities Acquired on(A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (A) or			Securities Beneficially	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Indirect Beneficial	
Common Units (Limited Partner Interests)	12/04/2015			Code V	Amount 27,370 (1)	(D) A	Price (2)	27,370	D		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Edgar Filing: MPLX LP - Form 4

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)			7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	unt of rlying rities	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Relationships Reporting Owner Name / Address Director 10% Owner Officer Other BEATTY MICHAEL L C/O MPLX LP Х 200 E. HARDIN STREET FINDLAY, OH 45840 Signatures /s/ Molly R. Benson, Attorney-in-Fact for Michael L. 12/08/2015 Beatty

**Signature of Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Received in exchange for 25,111.07 MarkWest Energy Partners, L.P. ("MarkWest") common units in connection with the merger of Sapphire Holdco LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Issuer, with and into MarkWest on December 4, 2015, with MarkWest as the

- (1) surviving entity (the "Merger"). The Merger consideration for this transaction was 1.09 Issuer common units plus \$6.20 in cash per MarkWest common unit or phantom unit converted in connection with the Merger, with cash paid in lieu of fractional units.
- On the effective date of the Merger, the closing price of the Issuer's common units was \$30.83 per unit. (2)

Remarks:

The Reporting Person is a Director of MPLX GP LLC, the general partner of the Issuer. The Issuer is managed by the director

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

2

Date